PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Transport International Pool, Inc.	07/22/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation
Street Address:	260 Long Ridge Road
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06905

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09471731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)972-7627

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-972-0006

Email: maschoff@bmtpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Buckley, Maschoff & Talwalkar LLC

Address Line 1: Five Elm Street

Address Line 4: New Canaan, CONNECTICUT 06840

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kurt M. Maschoff

Total Attachments: 1

source=G03.028 Scanned Patent Assign#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 094/1/3

PATENT REEL: 014880 FRAME: 0414

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of July 1, 2004, between Transport International Pool, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), with offices at 426 West Lancaster Avenue, Devon, PA, 19333, and General Electric Capital Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), with offices at 260 Long Ridge Road, Stamford, CT

WITNESSETH THAT;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements and patent rights relating to Application Serial No. 09/471,731, entitled LEASE CANCELLAITON PROCESS AND SYSTEM, filed December 23, 1999. recorded under reel/frame 011022/0358; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

In consideration for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in Application Serial No. 09/471,731, entitled LEASE CANCELLATION PROCESS AND SYSTEM, filed December 23, 1999, including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations

WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto,

WE FURTHER agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

<u>7-22-2004</u>

By Michael Towe

Title: SVP & CFO

Transport Pool International, Inc.

RECORDED: 07/22/2004